GST will be paid extra as per actu al. The quoted prices shall remain FIRM during the currency of the contract. 

6 

3 

Registered Office: �Vidyut Bhavan", Bidhannagar, Block - DJ, Sector - II, Kolkata -700 091 CIN: U40109WB2007SGC113473 Website: www.wbsedcl.in 

34,806/- (Rupees Thirty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Six only). 34,806/- (Rupees Thirty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Six only). 6,586/- (Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Six only). 
All participating bidders are exempted from payment of Tender Fee. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in e-tendering process will be collected and refunded in online mode via dedicated bank account main tained at corporate level instead of depositing DD/Pay Order to the tender inviting authority.

[...]

Any bid submitted by a deal 
er/dealing agency without such documentary evidences will be summarily rejected. 

The bidders Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) for best one (01) year out of the last 
five (05) financial years should be as follows: 

For Work Sl. No. 1: Rs.13,93,000.00 (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Ninety Three Thousand only). 

vii) Up to date P. Tax clearance certificate. 

For Work SI. No. 2 : Rs.13,93,000.00 (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Ninety Three Thousand only). 

viii) PAN Card. 

For Work SI. No. 3: Rs.2,64,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Four Thousand only). 
Valid GST Registration certificate and GSTR3B for last one year. 

IT Return for the last three years. 

Valid Trade License. 

Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid are to be submitted concurrently duly digitally signed by the Bidder through the website https://wbtenders.gov.in and should be submitted online on